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State of F1orida • • 
t}ubltt &ttbia ~mm~sion 

FAX COVER SHEET 

DATE. September 12, 1m 

FROM: Division or Water and Wastewater. Eric Groom 
Florida Public Service Commluloo 

FAX (904) 413-6941 

Ir you have any questbns or problems, please contact me at (904) 413-6940. 

TO: Lisa Layne 

FAX NUMBER: (305) 377-8331 

PHONE NUMBER: (305) 377-4128 

CommentS: Hi Lisa, I got your voice mail from yesterday and I thought it may be 
usier if I just fax the information that I wiU need regarding Broadview Park Water 
Company tariff modification. First, I will need a letter stating the Broadview Park 
wishes to withdraw the tariffs ftled on Jttly 24, 1997 , regarding the premises visu, 
initial connection and worthless check charge. In addition, you will need to state 

ACK in that letter that you wish to request that Docket No. 971021-WU remain open 
AF'A in order for Broadview Parle to file revised tariffs along with :: ccst justification. 
APP I will need this letter as soon as possible. I understood by your voice mail that 
CAr Mr. Schwab is currently working on rllc cost justifil:lltion and should have 

somerrung to you next week. CMU _ _ 

;::TR -J4ff4.y"'ou have any questions regarding this letter or the tariff filing. please give me 
( IIG --IHI8JI at (850) 413-6940. 
lE': 
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September 15, 1997 

Eric Groom 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Dimion of Water&: Wastewater 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

Re: Broadview Park Water Company lndu and PaR· Ibroueh Rate AppUcatio11 

Dear Eric: 

lJSOJ A. uvr.t, CPA 
INr<u : """' 

Broadview Park Water Company wishes to withdraw the tariffs filed on July 24, 1997, regvding 
the premises visit, initial conneaion and wonhless check charge. We request that Docket No 
971021-WU remain open in order for Broadview Park to file revised tariffs along with cost 
justification. 

We anticipate filing the revised tariffs along with cost justific.uior wi!l)m a two \!leek time penod 

lfyou have any questions, please contact the uradersigned 

Thank you for your attention to this matter 

Sincerely, ~ 
I {) I}L(__ \~ 
Lisa . Layne, CPA d 
EncloJUre 

cc Michael Schwab. General Manager 
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October 16, 1997 

Eric Groom 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Division of Water&. Wastewater 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

RECEIVED 
OCT 1 7 1997 

Fkw1cSa P\ICic SetW» Cottlin JtiOn o..-<>4 ___ , ... 

Re: Broadview Park Water Company Tariff Modification 

Dear Eric: 

• 
Lisa A. uyne. CrA 

!A.- . """"" 

Enclosed are two copies of tariff modilicatioM for Broadview Park Water Company Third 
Revised Sheet No. 14 teeks to update the charge for the premise visit charge in lieu of 
discoMection from its present rate of$7.50 to $10.00 We are also requesung that the Violation 
RecoMection service charge be increased from S I 5.00 to $25 00, as well as 1he after normal 
working hours charge from $20.00 to $50.00 

Second Revised Sheer No. l9 seeks to update both the irutial cor.:1ectoon charge from Sl O to Sl 5 
and the after normal hours charge from S I 5 to S40, as well as ch11nge the wonhless check S(:rvice 
charge to be in compliance with the current provisions of Chapter 832 of the Florida Statute5 

Thank you for your anention to this mauer 

Lisa A. Layne, CPA 

Enclosure 

cc· Michael Schwab, General Manager 
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• 
BROADVIEW PARK WATER COMPANY 
Water Division 

• 
THIRD REVlSED SHEET NO. 14.0 
Cancels Second Revised Shee1 No 14 0 

17.0 • De!jnqyent Bms - After a bill becomes delinquent, the water service may then, after five days 
written notice. be dl100ntinued. Service will be resumed only upon payment of all put-due bills 
and penalties. However, if the Company is called by the customer and requested to pick up the 
delinquent payment at the service address, or ;r someone is present at the servk.e address when a 
Company employee arrives to :shut off the water service. then me water service should be left on 
and a $10.00 Prerniac Visit Charge in Lieu of DisroMection be collected in addition to the 
delinquent amount. If the water service is shut off because no one was at the service location to 
pay the delinquent amount when the Company employee was there. then to restore water service 
a Violation Rcconnection service charge of $25.00 is to be collected in addition to the delinquent 
amount if the worlc is perfonned during normal working hours; or if the worlc is perfonned after 
normal working hours, the service charge is $50.00. For the purposes of this tariff rule. any 
Violation Reconnection called in or lmll!ged. in person at the business office after 4'00 p.m shall 
be considered after hours. (Sec Rule 18.0 also) 

18.0 • Payment of Warer and Priyate fire Protection Service Bills Cpocurremly - When both water and 
PFP service are provided by the Company, payment of any water service bill rendered by the 
Company to a water service Consumer slWI not be accepted by the Company without the 
simultaneous or concurrent payment of any PFP service bill rendered by the Company If the 
charges for water service are not so paid, the Company may discontinue both PFP service and 
water service to tho Consumer' a premises for nonpayment of the water service charges or if the 
charges for PFP service are not so paid the Company may discontinue both water service and P FP 
service to the Consumer's premises for nonpayment of lhe PFP service charge. The Company 
shall not re-establish or TCCOMect PFP service and water sen i ce or either of such services until 
such time as all other expemes or charges established or provided for by these rules md 
regulations are paid. 

• Appropriate fire marshall is to be notified in advarace by cenified mail before 
disroMec:ting a private fire protection customer 

19 0 Base Faciljry Charge • Ths is the pan of the Consumer's monthly bill thAt is charged whether any 
water is consumed or not . It is applicable to an owner/customer whether or not there as an 
occupancy at a service location. This charge W1lS developed to compensate the L'tility for cenain 
fixed costs thai the utility must pay that arc caused by a service locataon being connected to a 
water system. regardless of whether or not any water is consumed at the service location 

MICHAEL MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

EFFECTIVE DATE: _____ ____ ....ui99'.:Z.J.Z 



• 
BROADVIEW PARK WAIER COMPANY 
Water Division 

• 
SECOND REVlSED SHEET NO 19 0 
Cancels First Sheet No 19 0 

Meters shall register within the accuracy limits set fonh in the folloWing table 

Meter Type 
Displacement 
Current 
Compound• 

MIXimum 
B.m 

98.5-101.5 
97 -103 
97 -103 

Accuracy Limits in Percent 
Intermediate 

B.m 
98.5- 101.5 
97 -103 
97 -103 

Minimum Rate 

~ 
95-101 5 
95-103 
95-103 

Repaired 
90-101 5 
90-103 

•n1e minimum required accuracy for compound meters at any rate within tht 
"changeover'' range of flows shall be 85%. 

29.0 Initial CoMectjon and Nanna! Reconnection - The Company requires an Initial 
Connection mvice charge of S 15.00 if done dunng normal work hours. and $40 00 if 
done after normal work hours to COI'l\IMOce initial water service T11c Company also 
requites Normal RccoMection service charges in the amount _:- S 15 00 to r~torc water 
mvice when it has been discontinued for proper cause 

30 0 Woab!eu Check Service Charge • Company requires a serviCe charge on any bank 
returned checlc in amount not to exceed $25 00 if the face value does not e:'Cceed S50 00. 
$30.00 if the face value exceeds SSO 00 but does not exceed $300 00 $40 00 if the face 
value exceeds $300.00 or an amount of up to 5% of the race amount of the check. 
whichever is greater, in accordance with the provisioru of Chapter 832 Florida Statutes 

I. M]CHAEL MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

EFFECTIVE DATE. --------~,_,IL..£99.LL7 
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